
Key Contract Terms 
Type of Contract: 
 
X Contract > $500K   __ Lease   __Sale/purchase of personal property __ Grant __ IGA   
__Sale of real property   
 
Vendor/Contractor Name:  Mental Health Center of Denver 

4141 E. Dickenson Pl. 
Denver, CO 80222 

 
Contract control number: SOCSV-2013-14438-3 
 
City’s contract manager: Allyson Shuldberg 
 
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes, RFP 2013 
 
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? Yes 
 
Term/Duration of contract/project: January 1, 2014 to December 31, 2016 
 
Is this a new contract? NO   An amendment? YES   How many amendments? 03 
 
Renewal terms: January 1, 2016 to December 31, 2016 
 
Purpose:  This is an amendment to the current contract agreement to increase the budget 
and extend the term for an addition year. All other conditions are to remain the same. 
 
Scope of services with performance bench marks: To provide housing and treatment 
services for 75 chronically homeless individuals with co – occurring serious mental 
illness and substance use disorders. 
 
Cost/value: $830,000.00 
 
Source of funds: Local Mill Levy 
 
Benefit: The purpose of this contract is to decrease the number of homeless persons who 
are currently unsheltered and not housed.  
 
Termination provision for City and for contractor: YES 
 
Is this contract subject to: ___W/MBE  __ DBE  __ ACDBE __SBE  X  XO 101 
 
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): 
 
Location: Metro Denver 
Affected Council District: All 


